Supplement to Instruction Manual (p/n 122452)
This supplemental document describes the EZ-SCREEN Type 2 Heavy Duty V-Series Light Screen (EZ-SCREEN Type 2 HD
V-Series) applications and limitations, models, names, alignment aids, replacement parts, literature, mounting brackets,
dimensions, and mounting instructions. It is to be used in conjunction with the standard EZ-SCREEN Type 2 Light Screen
manual.
• An optoelectronic safeguarding device in a compact, rugged package for
heavy-duty machines
• Two-piece design

• Automated production equipment
• Equipment and process protection (non-personnel safety)
• Applications that could result in only minor (normally reversible) injuries (such as a bump, knock-down, trapping
but not crushing, minor cuts, abrasions, etc.)
EZ-SCREEN® Type 2 Heavy Duty V-Series
Light Screen
Original Document
179425 Rev. B
23 May 2014
179425
Dimensions
Emitter or Receiver
Model
Housing Length Distance Between Bracket Holes Defined Area
L1 L2 L3 Y
LS2HDVA..150 216 mm (8.5 in) 243.6 mm (9.6 in) 193 mm (7.6 in) 150 mm (5.9 in)
LS2HDVA..300 366 mm (14.4 in) 393.6 mm (15.5 in) 343 mm (14.5 in) 300 mm (11.8)
LS2HDVA..450 516 mm (20.3 in) 543.6 mm (21.4 in) 493 mm (19.4 in) 450 mm (17.7 in)
LS2HDVA..600 666 mm (26.2 in) 693.6 mm (27.3 in) 643 mm (25.3 in) 600 mm (23.6 in)
LS2HDVA..750 816 mm (32.1 in) 843.6 mm (33.2 in) 793 mm (31.2 in) 750 mm (29.5 in)
LS2HDVA..900 965 mm (38.0 in) 992.6 mm (39.1 in) 942 mm (37.1 in) 900 mm (35.4 in)
LS2HDVA..1050 1115 mm (43.9 in) 1142.6 mm (45.0 in) 1092 mm (43.0 in) 1050 mm (41.3 in)
LS2HDVA..1200 1265 mm (49.8 in) 1292.6 mm (50.9 in) 1242 mm (48.9 in) 1200 mm (47.2 in)
LS2HDVA..1350 1415 mm (55.7 in) 1442.6 mm (56.8 in) 1392 mm (54.8 in) 1350 mm (53.1 in)
LS2HDVA..1500 1564 mm (61.6 in) 1591.6 mm (62.7 in) 1541 mm (60.7 in) 1500 mm (59.1 in)
LS2HDVA..1650 1714 mm (67.5 in) 1741.6 mm (68.6 in) 1691 mm (66.6 in) 1650 mm (65.0 in)
LS2HDVA..1800 1864 mm (73.4 in) 1891.6 mm (74.5 in) 1841 mm (72.5 in) 1800 mm (70.9 in)
Figure 1. Mounting Dimensions
  EZ-SCREEN® Type 2 Heavy Duty V-Series Light Screen
2 www.bannerengineering.com - tel: 763-544-3164 P/N 179425 Rev. B
Mounting Brackets